

Subject: Request for statistics of the number of South Asian women in Scotland.

FOI reference: 202100224423

Date received: 19 July 2021

Date responded: 3 August 2021

Information requested:

Request for statistics regarding how many south Asian women are in Scotland (including all sub-specifications of the ethnicity for example British Asian, Asian Sri Lankan or British Asian Indian.

NRS Response:

The information requested is available from our Census website, you can find the relevant data by using the link and the steps below:

[Search | Scotland's Census - Search by topic - Topic selection \(scotlandscensus.gov.uk\)](https://scotlandscensus.gov.uk/search-by-topic)

1. From the alphabetical list choose the table "Ethnic group by sex by age".
2. The table number is DC2101SC
3. Choose the Area type "All of Scotland (S)".

However for ease of reference we have also attached a copy of the table to this response.

This is the most recent breakdown we have available.